

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2469/2006

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 25/11/2005 in OSA No. 232/2005 & OSA No. 233/2005 & OSA No. 234/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

HETERO DRUGS LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
WOCKHART LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)(With appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. Documents)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Hansha Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up this matter on 15th February, 2006.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER