

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1970 OF 2006

HETERO DRUGS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WOCKHART LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for appropriate orders/modifying the order dated 5.4.2006)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent No.2

Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter come up after two weeks.

In the meantime, counsel for the respondent, if so advised, may file his Counter Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master