

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1970 OF 2006

HETERO DRUGS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WOCKHART LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangdou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. D.Siri Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R  
Four weeks' time is allowed to the appellant  
to comply with office report dated 8.9.2011. If the  
needful is not done within four weeks, the appeal shall  
stand automatically dismissed.

[SHASHI SAREEN] [PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1970 OF 2008

HETERO DRUGS LTD. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

WOCKHART LTD. & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the appellant to  
comply with office report dated 8.9.2011. If the needful  
is not done within four weeks, the appeal shall stand  
automatically dismissed.

.....J.  
(G.S.SINGHVI)

New Delhi,  
December 05, 2011.