

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 1970/2006

HETERO DRUGS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WOCKHART LTD. & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mukunda Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe Appeal is dismissed as infructuous in terms of the  
signed order.(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

Signed Order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1970 OF 2006

Hetero Drugs Ltd. .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Wockhart Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents before us states that the instructions received by him are to the effect that the Respondents, who are the Plaintiffs in the Original Suit pending in the High Court of Judicature at Madras, intend to withdraw the said Suit. In view of this statement, Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant before us states that the Appeal may be dismissed as infructuous. Ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
[ VIKRAMAJIT SEN ]

.....J.  
[ SHIVA KIRTI SINGH ]

NEW DELHI,  
AUGUST 12, 2015.